291992	
195029	
\$40.00	
Ü	

Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent & Trademark Office	
RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET	JE
PAT	ENTS ONLY	
To the Hencekle Constitution of Day 100		
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies):	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	NA 4 TA.
party(tes).	2. Name and Address of receiving party(les):	
Stuart Werle, Keith Shadlock, and Edmond Rampen	Name: WERLE DESIGN LIMITED	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 740 Huron Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Toronto, Ontario M4V 2W3	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Canada	
Other	Zip:	
Execution date(s) of each conveying party:		
February 10, 2004 – Stuart Werle February 10, 2004 – Keith Shadlock May 4, 2004 – Edmond Rampen	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 29/199,210	Patent No.(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers	s attached? Tyes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning this document should be maned.	7 Total Soc (27 C.F. P. S2 All) analysis S. Ac. of	
Name: Kevin W. King	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00	
Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.	
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996	19-5029 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if	
Tel. No. 404-853-8000	paying by deposit account)	
Fax No. 404-853-8806	high and a section with the section of the section	
	·	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.		
I certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimi	ile transmission no. 703-306-5995, on the date given below.	
Manda Mr Min.		
Reg. No. 42,737 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		
Sign Attorney Docket No.: 25040-1131	nature	:
	Date: <u>May 14, 2004</u>	•
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ation to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	VI.E.1

AO 1127186,1

700084714

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

The undersigned inventors, STUART WERLE, residing at 168 Golfdale Road, Toronto, Onterio M4N 2B9, Canada, KEITH SHADLOCK, residing at 1826 Will Scarlett Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L5K 2K2, Canada, and EDMOND RAMPEN, residing at 260 King Street, Oakville, Ontario L6J 1B7, Canada, all citizens of Canada, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR\$") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to WERLE DESIGN LIMITED (doing business as Werle Design Associates), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ontario, Canada, and having a place of business at 740 Huron Street, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2W3, Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), their full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled "BOTTLE," as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed (or to be filed) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2004 under Application Serial No. 29/199, 210 which claims priority to Canadian Design Patent Application Serial No. 103959, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, for its interest, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the undersigned ASSISGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

Date Signed EB 15/04	COB
One dignot.	Stuart Varia
Date Signed: Ft 3 10/04	Keith Shadlock
Date Signed:	Edmond Rampen
Attorney Docket No. 25040-1131	

Attorney Docket No. 25040-1131

PATENT REEL: 014630 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors, STUART WERLE, residing at 168 Golfdale Road, Toronto, Ontario M4N 2B9, Canada, KEITH SHADLOCK, residing at 1826 Will Scarlett Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L5K 2K2, Canada, and EDMOND RAMPEN, residing at 260 King Street, Oakville, Ontario [6] 1B7, Canada, all citizens of Canada, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to WERLE DESIGN LIMITED (doing business as Werle Design Associates), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ontario, Canada, and having a place of business at 740 Huron Street, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2W3, Canada (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), their full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled "BOTTLE," as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed (or to be filed) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 11, 2004 under Application Serial No. 29/199,210, which claims priority to Canadian Design Patent Application Serial No. 103959, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, for its interest, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, the undersigned ASSISGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

Date Signed:	·
	Stuart Werle
Date Signed:	
,	Keith Shadlock
Date Signed: May /5/04	Edmond Rampen
Aitomev Docker No. 25040-1131	comona Kampen

ACH 1067873.1

PATENT REEL: 014630 FRAME: 0010